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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY): (a) The Supreme Court passed an order dated 08.05.2013 in
Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 120 of 2012, and WP (Civil) 463 of 2012 to know
whether the Central Government intended to put in place appropriate law for the
independence of the CBI and its functional autonomy and insulate it from
extrancous influence(s) of any kind so that CBI is viewed as a non-partisan
investigating agency. The Court directed the filing of the affidavit by July 3, 2013.

The Government constituted a Group of Ministers (GoM) which considered
the matter at length. Based on its recommendations and with the approval of the
Cabinet, Government filed an affidavit in the Supreme Court on 03.07.2013.

Online application of RTI

534. DR. JANARDHAN WAGHMARE:
SHRI NK. SINGH:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(@ whether Right to Information (RTI) applications can be filed by Indian
citizens online, if so, the details of the procedure thereof, and

(b) whether RTI applications can be filed online by Non-Resident Indians
(NRIs), if so, the details of the procedure thercof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY): (a) and (b) Government of India has started a RTI online web
portal whereby Right to Information (RTI) applications can be filed online by Indian
citizens, including those who are living abroad. The detailed procedure in filing of
on-line RTI applications is as under:

An Indian citizen can file RTI application online through RTI online web-
portal, having url www.rtionline.gov.in. The prescribed fee for RTI application can
also be paid online through a payment gateway of State Bank of India by way of
internet banking of State Bank of India and its associate banks and by using
debit/credit cards of Master/Visa. This facility at present is available only for 37
Ministries/Departments of Government of India.

Selection of Junior Translators and Hindi Pradhyapak

535. DR. JANARDHAN WAGHMARE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased
to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 3045 given in the Rajya Sabha on 20
December, 2012 and state:



